
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:759
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
PROFIT EARNED BY BCCI
Singh Shri Sitaram

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Board of Cricket for Control in India (BCCI) is making huge profits every year;

(b) if so, the total profits earned by BCCI during the last three years and the current year till- date;

(c) the sources of income of BCCI; and

(d) the amount spent for the sports facilities from this fund during the said period, year-wise, item-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d): The details of net profits, sources of income and amount spent for sports facilities, as intimated by the Board of Cricket for Control in India (BCCI) is given below:-

(i) Net profits (in lakhs)

 2001-2002   -  Rs.3350.83
 2002-2003  −  Rs.1343.07
 2003-2004  −  Rs.1593.04

The profits earned by BCCI during current year would not be available as the financial year is not yet over.

(ii) Sources of income include income from grant of television rights, logo and sponsorship money etc.

(iii) Details of amount spent by BCCI for cricket sports facilities during last three years, item-wise is given below:-

      (Rs. In lakhs)

 PARTICULARS     2001-2002  2002-2003  2003-2004

Cricket Development in              3220.00    3234.00   3220.00
affiliated units

Infrastructure development  in       372.72    1028.62    510.35
affiliated units like stadium,
gym etc.

National Cricket Academy             168.38     139.37    214.42


Zonal Cricket Academies               94.03      77.92     71.74

Total                               3855.13    4479.91   4016.51
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